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SEVENTH DAY
Monday, 1st February, 2021

1. THE KARKALA PLATE (37)
Horses rated 60 and above
Distance - 1400 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 97,455 11,815
Second 48,725 5,905
Third 24,365 2,955
Fourth 12,180 1,475
Fifth 7,310 885
Sixth 4,870 590
Total 1,94,905 23,625

2.THE SKYLINE PLATE (38)
Horses rated 40 to 65
Distance - 1200 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 83,530 10,125
Second 41,765 5,065
Third 20,885 2,530
Fourth 10,440 1,265
Fifth 6,265 760
Sixth 4,175 505
Total 1,67,060 20,250

3.THE MAURITIUS PEARL PLATE (39)
Horses rated 40 to 65, 6 years old and over
Distance - 1400 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 83,530 10,125
Second 41,765 5,065
Third 20,885 2,530
Fourth 10,440 1,265
Fifth 6,265 760
Sixth 4175 505
Total 1,67,060 20,250

4. THE PANAJI PLATE (40)
Horses rated 20 to 45
Distance - 1200 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.
Winner 69,610 8,435
Second 34,805 4,220
Third 17,400 2,110
Fourth 8,700 1,055
Fifth 5,220 635
Sixth 3,480 420

Total 1,39,215 16,875

Jockey
Rs.

8,860
4,430
2,215
1,105
665
445

17,720

Jockey
Rs.

7,595
3,795
1,900
950
565
385

15,190

Jockey

7,595
3,795
1,900
950
565
385

15,190

Jockey
Rs.

6,330
3,165
1,585
790
475
315

12,660

Total
Rs.

1,18,130
59,060
29,535
14,760

8,860
5,905

2,36,250

Total
Rs.

1,01,250
50,625
25,315
12,655

7,590
5,065

2,02,500

Total
Rs.

1,01,250
50,625
25,315
12,655

7,590
5,065

2,02,500

Total
Rs.

84,375
42,190
21,095
10,545
6,330
4,215

1,68,750
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5.THE ANSBACH PLATE (41)
Horses rated 20 to 45, 6 years old and over
Distance - 1400 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 69,610 8,435
Second 34,805 4,220
Third 17,400 2,110
Fourth 8,700 1,055
Fifth 5,220 635
Sixth 3,480 420
Total 1,39,215 16,875

6.THE VIDHATRI MOTORS CUP (42)
For Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings 55 Kgs.
Fillies 53.5 Kgs.

Distance - 1100 Metres

A Trophy (Value Rs.30,000) presented by Mr.M.L.Kantharaj Urs.

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner the Trophy & 1,111,375 13,500
Second 55,685 6,750
Third 27,845 3,375
Fourth 13,920 1,685
Fifth 8,355 1,015
Sixth 5,570 675
Total 2,22,750 27,000

7.THE BOLD MAJESTY PLATE (43)
Horses rated 00 to 25
Distance - 1200 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 55,690 6,750
Second 27,845 3,375
Third 13,920 1,685
Fourth 6,960 845
Fifth 4,175 505
Sixth 2,785 340
Total 1,11,375 13,500

8.THE B.KHANNA MEMORIAL PLATE (44)

Horses rated 00 to 25, 6 years old and over
Distance - 1400 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 55,690 6,750
Second 27,845 3,375
Third 13,920 1,685
Fourth 6,960 845
Fifth 4,175 505
Sixth 2,785 340
Total 1,11,375 13,500

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 28th January
Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Thursday, 28th January

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Friday, 29th January

Declaration at 10 a.m. on Saturday, 30th January
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Tuesday, 2nd February

Total Stakes Rs. 12,52,955

Jockey
Rs.

6,330
3,165
1,585
790
475
315

12,660

Jockey
Rs.

10,125
5,065
2,535
1,265

755
505

20,250

Jockey
Rs.

5,060
2,530
1,265
635
380
255

10,125

Jockey
Rs.

5,060
2,530
1,265
635
380
255

10,125

Trainers Rs. 1,51,875 Jockeys Rs. 1,13,920

Total
Rs.

84,375
42,190
21,095
10,545
6,330
4,215

1,68,750

Total
Rs.

1,35,000
67,500
33,755
16,870
10,125

6,750

2,70,000

Total
Rs.

67,500
33,750
16,870
8,440
5,060
3,380

1,35,000

Total
Rs.

67,500
33,750
16,870
8,440
5,060
3,380

1,35,000
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EIGHTH DAY
Monday, 8th February, 2021

1. THE P.M.CHANNABASAVANNA MEMORIAL TROPHY (45)
Horses rated 60 and above

Distance - 1200 Metres

A Trophy (Value Rs.30,000) presented by Mr.M.S.Yeshwant.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner the Trophy & 97,455 11,815 8,860 1,18,130
Second 48,725 5,905 4,430 59,060
Third 24,365 2,955 2,215 29,535
Fourth 12,180 1,475 1,105 14,760
Fifth 7,310 885 665 8,860
Sixth 4,870 590 445 5,905
Total 1,94,905 23,625 17,720 2,36,250

2. THE SANKRANTHI PLATE (46)

Horses rated 40 to 65
Distance - 1600 Metres

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner 83,530 10,125 7,595 1,01,250
Second 41,765 5,065 3,795 50,625
Third 20,885 2,530 1,900 25,315
Fourth 10,440 1,265 950 12,655
Fifth 6,265 760 565 7,590
Sixth 4,175 505 385 5,065
Total 1,67,060 20,250 15,190 2,02,500

3.THE SIRSI PLATE (47)

Horses rated 40 to 65, 6 years old and over
Distance - 1200 Metres

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner 83,530 10,125 7,595 1,01,250
Second 41,765 5,065 3,795 50,625
Third 20,885 2,530 1,900 25,315
Fourth 10,440 1,265 950 12,655
Fifth 6,265 760 565 7,590
Sixth 4,175 505 385 5,065
Total 1,67,060 20,250 15,190 2,02,500

4. THE ANTEQUERA PLATE (48)

Horses rated 20 to 45
Distance - 1400 Metres

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner 69,610 8,435 6,330 84,375
Second 34,805 4,220 3,165 42,190
Third 17,400 2,110 1,585 21,095
Fourth 8,700 1,055 790 10,545
Fifth 5,220 635 475 6,330
Sixth 3,480 420 315 4,215
Total 1,39,215 16,875 12,660 1,68,750



-4 -

5.THE COCHIN PLATE (49)
Horses rated 20 to 45, 6 years old and over

Distance - 1200 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 69,610 8,435
Second 34,805 4,220
Third 17,400 2,110
Fourth 8,700 1,055
Fifth 5,220 635
Sixth 3,480 420
Total 1,39,215 16,875

6.THE BABABUDAN GIRI PLATE (50)
For Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings 55 Kgs.
Fillies 53.5 Kgs.
Distance - 1200 Metres
Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.
Winner 1,11,375 13,500
Second 55,685 6,750
Third 27,845 3,375
Fourth 13,920 1,685
Fifth 8,355 1,015
Sixth 5,570 675
Total 2,22,750 27,000
7.THE OOTY PLATE (51)
Horses rated 00 to 25
Distance - 1600 Metres
Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.
Winner 55,690 6,750
Second 27,845 3,375
Third 13,920 1,685
Fourth 6,960 845
Fifth 4,175 505
Sixth 2,785 340
Total 1,11,375 13,500

8.THE HAMPI PLATE (52)

Horses rated 00 to 25, 6 years old and over

Distance - 1200 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 55,690 6,750
Second 27,845 3,375
Third 13,920 1,685
Fourth 6,960 845
Fifth 4,175 505
Sixth 2,785 340
Total 1,11,375 13,500

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 4th February
Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Thursday, 4th February

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Friday, 5th February

Declaration at 10 a.m. on Saturday, 6th February
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Tuesday, 9th February

12,85,955

Total Stakes Rs.

Trainers Rs. 1,51,875

Jockeys

Jockey
Rs.

6,330
3,165
1,585
790
475
315

12,660

Jockey
Rs.

10,125
5,065
2,535
1,265

755
505

20,250

Jockey
Rs.

5,060
2,530
1,265
635
380
255

10,125

Jockey
Rs.

5,060
2,530
1,265
635
380
255

10,125

Rs. 1,13,920

Total
Rs.

84,375
42,190
21,095
10,545
6,330
4,215

1,68,750

Total
Rs.

1,35,000
67,500
33,755
16,870
10,125

6,750

2,70,000

Total
Rs.

67,500
33,750
16,870
8,440
5,060
3,380

1,35,000

Total
Rs.

67,500
33,750
16,870
8,440
5,060
3,380

1,35,000
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NINTH DAY
Monday, 15th February, 2021

1.THE RAJAKUMARI LEELAVATHI DEVI MEMORIAL TROPHY (53)

Horses rated 75 and above
Distance - 1400 Metres

A Trophy (Value Rs.50,000) presented by Mr.Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs.

Owner Trainer

Rs. Rs.
Winner the Trophy &  1,11,375 13,500
Second 55,685 6,750
Third 27,845 3,375
Fourth 13,920 1,685
Fifth 8,355 1,015
Sixth 5,570 675
Total 2,22,750 27,000

2.THE SPARK OF LIFE PLATE (54)
Horses rated 40 to 65
Distance - 1400 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 83,530 10,125
Second 41,765 5,065
Third 20,885 2,530
Fourth 10,440 1,265
Fifth 6,265 760
Sixth 4,175 505
Total 1,67,060 20,250

3.THE MYSORE ZOO PLATE (55)
Horses rated 40 to 65, 6 years old and over
Distance - 1600 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.

Winner 83,530 10,125
Second 41,765 5,065
Third 20,885 2,530
Fourth 10,440 1,265
Fifth 6,265 760
Sixth 4,175 505
Total 1,67,060 20,250

4 THE FORMAL INVITATION PLATE (56)
Horses rated 20 to 45
Distance - 1600 Metres

Owner Trainer
Rs. Rs.
Winner 69,610 8,435
Second 34,805 4,220
Third 17,400 2,110
Fourth 8,700 1,055
Fifth 5,220 635
Sixth 3,480 420

Total 1,39,215 16,875

Jockey
Rs.

10,125
5,065
2,535
1,265

755
505

20,250

Jockey
Rs.

7,595
3,795
1,900
950
565
385

15,190

Jockey
Rs.

7,595
3,795
1,900
950
565
385

15,190

Jockey
Rs.

6,330
3,165
1,685
790
475
315

12,660

Total
Rs.

1,35,000
67,500
33,755
16,870
10,125

6,750

2,70,000

Total
Rs.

1,01,250
50,625
25,315
12,655

7,590
5,065

2,02,500

Total
Rs.

1,01,250
50,625
25,315
12,655

7,590
5,065

2,02,500

Total
Rs.

84,375
42,190
21,095
10,545
6,330
4,215

1,68,750
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5.THE VIJAYAWADA PLATE (57)
Horses rated 20 to 45, 6 years old and over

Distance - 1200 Metres

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Total

Owner
Rs.

69,610
34,805
17,400
8,700
5,220
3,480

1,39,215

Trainer
Rs.

8,435
4,220
2,110
1,055
635
420

16,875

6.THE GERUSOPPA PLATE (58)
For Maiden Indian Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings

Fillies

Distance - 1100 Metres

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Total

7.THE AJANTHA PLATE (59)

Horses rated 00 to 25
Distance - 1200 Metres

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Total

Owner
Rs.

1,11,375
55,685
27,845
13,920

8,355
5,570

2,22,750

Owner
Rs.

55,690
27,845
13,920
6,960
4,175
2,785

1,11,375

55 Kgs.
53.5 Kgs.

Trainer
Rs.

13,500
6,750
3,375
1,685
1,015

675

27,000

Trainer
Rs.

6,750
3,375
1,685
845
505
340

13,500

Jockey
Rs.

6,330
3,165
1,585
790
475
315

12,660

Jockey
Rs.

10,125
5,065
2,535
1,265

755
505

20,250

Jockey
Rs.

5,060
2,530
1,265
635
380
255

10,125

Total
Rs.

84,375
42,190
21,095
10,545
6,330
4,215

1,68,750

Total
Rs.

1,35,000
67,500
33,755
16,870
10,125

6,750

2,70,000

Total
Rs.

67,500
33,750
16,870
8,440
5,060
3,380

1,35,000
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8.THE CRYSTAL MAN PLATE (60)
Horses rated 00 to 25, 6 years old and over
Distance - 1400 Metres

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Winner 55,690 6,750 5,060 67,500
Second 27,845 3,375 2,530 33,750
Third 13,920 1,685 1,265 16,870
Fourth 6,960 845 635 8,440
Fifth 4,175 505 380 5,060
Sixth 2,785 340 255 3,380
Total 1,11,375 13,500 10,125 1,35,000

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 11th February

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Thursday, 11th February
Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Friday, 12th February

Declaration at 10 a.m. on Saturday, 13th February

Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Tuesday, 16th February

Total Stakes Rs. 12,80,800

Trainers Rs. 1,55,250 Jockeys Rs. 1,16,450

Note: 1. General Condition "10-b" of Mysore Winter Races 2020-21 has been partially amended
“If at the time of final forfeits there are less than EIGHT acceptors in bona fide separate
interests in any race, such race may be declared void at the option of the Stewards.”

2 6" placed stakes will be given if there are 12 actual runners, up to 5™ placed stakes will
be given if there are 10 or 11 actual runners

3. All other Terms and Conditions are applicable as published in the
Prospectus of Mysore Winter Races 2020-21

By Order of the Stewards

Dr.M.R.Jagannath
Secretary
Date:22-01-2021 Mysore Winter Races.



